## Sectera® Approved Products List (APL) Accessories, Spares and Kits



The Sectera® Approved Products List (APL) is a catalog of ancillary equipment that has been tested and validated by General Dynamics for use with Sectera vIPer Universal Secure Phone. Using approved items reduces risks associated with interoperability, redundancy, environmental factors and even warranty coverage. To request items be tested and added to the Sectera APL, please email your request to infosec@gd-ms.com.

HEADSETS / HANDSETS								
Product Picture	Description	Product Identifier		tifier Procurement		ent Vel	t Vehicle	
	Description	Family	Product Number	CLIN	GD Direct	IDIQ	GSA	SEWP
S	External Headset for vIPer	Sectera vIPer	VIPHEADSET	8507	•	•		
2	Push-To-Talk (PTT) Handset (plus coiled cord) for vIPer	Sectera vIPer	VIPHSPTT	8508	•	•		
0	Standard Handset (plus coiled cord) for vIPer	Sectera vIPer	VIPHSSTD	8509	•	•		
800	Sectéra Cube Kit Accessory package enables up to three standard handsets to be used per a single vIPer phone. Kit includes: (1) Cube, (2) Standard Handsets, (3) Coiled Handset Cords, (1) Flat Cord. Min Order Quantity is 20 units.	Sectera vIPer	VIPCUBEKIT	NA	•			

CABLES								
Product Picture	Description	Product Family	Product Identifier		Procurement Vehicle			
			Product Number	CLIN	GD Direct	IDIQ	GSA	SEWP
	Sectéra viPer Fiber Cable This item is for direct connection to fiber networks. Specifications: Fixed 100Base-FX, 1300/1310 nm Wavelength LED, 62.5/125mm and 50/125mm Multimode LC connector interface.	Sectera vIPer	VIPFBRC01	8501	•	•		
	Data Transfer Device Fill Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	1DGTDTDX01	8503	•	•		
	Key Storage Device (KSD) Fill Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	1DGTKSDX01	8504	•	•		
0,	Software Update Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	VIPUPDC01	8505		•		
	Ethernet Cable (RJ-45) for vIPer	Sectera vIPer	VIPRJ45CA	8506	•	•		

POWER SUPPLIES AND CABLES								
Product Picture	Description	Product Family	Product Identifier		Procurement Vehicle			
			Product Number	CLIN	GD Direct	IDIQ	GSA	SEWP
	Power Supply for Fiber Capable vIPer Spare (for VIPF and VIPC models only) Spare power supply for VIPF versions. Includes power cable of choice (Australian/New Zealand, U.S., European or UK)	Sectera vIPer	VIPFPWRSPLY	8510	•	•		
8	Power Supply for vIPer Spare (for VIPC models only) Spare power supply for VIPC versions. Includes power cable of choice (Australia/New Zealand, U.S., European or UK)	Sectera vIPer	VIPPWRSPLY	8511	•	•		
	US Power Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	SWTPCUS	8512	•	•		
	UK Power Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	SWTPCUK	8513	•	•		
	European Power Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	SWTPCEU	8514	•	•		
	Australian / NZ Power Cable	Sectera vIPer, BDI	SWTPCAU	8515	•	•		

## Sectera® Approved Products List (APL) Accessories, Spares and Kits



ADAPTER MODULES									
Product Picture	Description	Product	Product Identifier Procurement				ent Vehicle		
	Description	Family	Product Number	CLIN	GD Direct	IDIQ	GSA	SEWP	
	PSTN Connect (update IP vIPer to PSTN) PSTN Adaptor for Sectera or TalkSECURE vIPer Phone, standard PSTN. Provides an adaptor to connect the vIPer phone to the PSTN Analog Network using an RJ-11 cables. Includes RJ-11 cable, users manual and one-year warranty.	Sectera vIPer	VIPPSTN01	8502	•	•			

How To	Contact the General Dynamics INFOSEC Team for pricing, order requirements and procurement schedule information.
Order:	Email: Infosec@gd-ms.com Phone: (781) 410-9400; (888) 897-3148
	Website: www.gdmissionsystems.com/SecureVoice